

Decision of the Executive Director

ED-24-21

Extension of existing reserve lists until 31 December 2025

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Having regard to the Council Regulation (EU) No 2021/2085¹ on establishing the Horizon Europe joint undertakings (hereafter "the Single Basic Act" or "the SBA"), amended by Council Regulation (EU) 2023/1782² of 25 July 2023, including the Europe's Rail Joint Undertaking (hereafter "EU-RAIL" or "the JU"),

Having regard to Decision of the EU-RAIL Executive Director ED-23-16 - Extension of existing reserve lists until 31 December 2024,

Having regard to the established reserve lists so far valid until 31 December 2024,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

Taking into consideration the interest of the service, the validity of the reserve lists included in Annex 1 shall be extended until **31 December 2025.**

Article 2

The candidates on these reserve lists shall be informed of this decision through a notification on the Joint Undertaking's website.

Article 3

This decision shall enter into force on the date of its signature.

Done in Brussels,

Giorgio TRAVAINI Executive Director

Annex 1: EU-RAIL reserve lists

¹ *OJ L 427, 30.11.2021, p. 17–119.*

² OJ L 229, 18.9.2023, p. 55–62

ANNEX 1

EU-RAIL reserve lists

Ref. Vacancy Notice	Validity	Туре	Grade	Job Title
S2R/2021/02	31/12/2025	CA	FGIII	Financial Business Partner
S2R/2021/03	31/12/2025	CA	FGII	Administrative Assistant
EURAIL/2022/01	31/12/2025	TA	AD6	Senior Programme Manager
EURAIL/2022/02	31/12/2025	CA	FGIV	Programme and Call Coordinating Officer
EURAIL/2022/03	31/12/2025	TA	AD6	Chief Stakeholder Relations and Dissemination
EURAIL/2022/04	31/12/2025	CA	FGIV	Programme Manager
EURAIL/2022/05	31/12/2025	TA	AD6	Inter-Agency Reserve List – Senior Accounting Officer
EURAIL/2022/07	31/12/2025	CA	FGIII	Communication and Financial Assistant
EURAIL/2023/01	31/12/2025	CA	FGIII	Accounting Assistant
EURAIL/2023/03	31/12/2025	TA	AD9- AD10	Head of Corporate Services
EURAIL/2024/01	31/12/2025	TA	AD9	Head of Innovation Pillar